resources, albeit limited, which would allow running such platforms, provided their need 

and usefulness is recognized by the directly concerned stakeholders (for more detail, 

see the attached FH diary – Annex 3). 

Nevertheless, HELVETAS would like to apply for EUR 15’000/- (fifteen thousand Euro 

only/-) from FoodLAND as operational budget provided to the two food hub convenors 

to organise, convene and hold food hub meetings on a regular base, i.e. once in a 

quarter. 

Mapping of existing platforms and their roles  

In each district there are already existing agriculture platforms (postharvest management